
Term dates proposal for 2025-2026 

https://www.kent.gov.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0020/167015/Kent-term-dates-2025-26.pdf 

Attached is Kent CC’s proposal terms dates for the next academic year. They have set out 195 days and 5 days need to be found for inset days. 

Below are my proposal dates for each term and inset days 

Term Start date for children End date for children Number of days for children  Inset days  

1 Tuesday 2nd September 2025 Fri 17th October 2025 34 Monday 1st September 2025 

2 Tues 28th October 2025 Thurs 18th December 2025 38 Monday 27th October 2025; Friday 
19th December 2025 

3 Mon 5th January 2026 Friday 13th February 2026 30  

4 Monday 19th February 2026 Thursday 2nd April 2026 29  

5 Monday 20th April 2026 Friday 22nd May 2026 24 4th May 2026 (Bank Holiday) 

6 Monday 1st June 2026 Friday 17th July 2026 35 Monday 20th July 2026 
Tuesday 21st July 2026 

 

 

 

https://www.kent.gov.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0020/167015/Kent-term-dates-2025-26.pdf

